Amendment 1 to Supplementary Budget & Appropriation Ordinance No. 6 Fiscal Year 2015

BY: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

Legis	lative D	ay No. 4
Date:	April 6	, 2015

Amendment No. __1__

(This amendment increases the amount transferred by \$790,000 for a total of \$1,990,000.)

- Strike "\$1,200,000" and substitute "\$1,990,000" in the following instances:
- 2 1. In the title; and

6

8

10

- 3 2. On page 1, in line 15;
- 4 3. On page 1, in line 29; and
- 5 4. On page 2, in line 6.
- On page 1, in line 11, after "2015" insert "and other subsequent snow events".
- 9 On page 1, in line 30, strike "\$790,000" and substitute "<u>\$0</u>".
- On page 2, in line 7, strike "\$18,083,822" and substitute "\$18,873,822".